AMENDMENT No. 1 TO THE |[UN TO UN TRANSFER AGREEMENT] BETWEEN THE
UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME (“UNDP”) AND THE
INTERNATIONAL LABOUR ORGANIZATION (“ILO”)

Reference is made to the UN TO UN TRANSFER AGREEMENT entered into on 16 December 2021
by and between the UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME (“UNDP”), and
INTERNATIONAL LABOUR ORGANIZATION (the “ILO™).

WHEREAS [UNDP] has requested and [ILO] has agreed to amend the Agreement by a forty-nine-day
no-cost extension of the project’s duration, bringing the end of the implementation period from 12
August 2022 to 30 September 2022. The no cost-extension will allow UNDP and ILO to complete the
remaining key project activities and document results achieved and lessons learned, which will inform
UNDP’s future infrastructure rehabilitation programming toward creating inclusive and decent job
opportunities.

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree:

(1). To extend the implementation period from 12 August 2022 to 30 September 2022 and revise the
project deliverable timelines/reporting for the ILO as noted in the table below:

|Pr0'|ect Narrative Report
Report type Reporting period |[Submission deadline

Final technical progress report covering the totall 1 January 2022 - | 31 December 2022
duration of the agreement 30 September 2022

Project Financial Report
Final Financial Statement report covering the total] 1 January 2022 - | 31 December 2022
duration of the agreement 30 September 2022

(2) Except as expressly modified herein in accordance with paragraph 1, all other terms of the original
UN TO UN TRANSFER AGREEMENT shall remain unchanged and shall continue in full force and
effect.

(3) This Amendment will come into effect as of the date of last signature hereof by UNDP and the ILO.

For UNDP:_ For the ILO:
R 4// By: Ruba Jaradat (Aug 8, 2022 14:06 GMT+3)
(s;gnahrr’f (signature)

Name: Zena Ali Ahmad Name: Ruba Jaradat

Title: Resident Representative, UNDP Title: Assistant Director-General and

Regional, Arab States, ILO



		2022-08-08T05:12:44-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




